

65/2022/48

1-Nasma

1			2		3	4	5				6
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [ Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on CIP Baghdad 3*5(d)
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price Baghdad	DDP at End-users' site	Incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]	
N/A	As Below	1	Vitrectomy Machine	As Below	31	As below	106,000.00				3,286,000.00 USD

Bausch + Lomb Vitrectomy Machine Description				
SKU	Description	Quantity/ Box	Origin	Price
BL15455	BL15455-Stellaris PCLaser Sys, V5-7.5K	1	USA	106,000.00 USD
BL5111	BL5111-BASIC VACUUM PHACO PACK 6/BX	1	USA	FOC
BL3170	BL3170-STELLARIS ULTRASOUND HANDPIECE	1	USA	FOC
D7122	D7122-NEEDLE WRENCH FOR MAIN. KIT	1	USA	FOC
BL3270	BL3270-STELLARIS FRAG HANDPIECE	1	USA	FOC
Λ0YV0	Λ0YV0-IRR HANDPIECE ROUGHENED TAPERE	1	Germany	FOC
85776R	Λ0YV1R-ASPIRATION HANDPIECE ROUGHENED	1	Germany	FOC
CX9430	CX9430-BIPOLAR CORD W/LEMO MILL	1	USA	FOC
D8200	D8200-BIPOLAR FORCEP	1	Germany	FOC
D4600A	D4600A-DIGIFLOW AIR EXCHNG LINE 6/BX	1	USA	FOC
SE5523WV	SE5523WV-23G COMB ELITE w MF 6/BX	1	USA	FOC
DP8230	DP8230-NEEDLE MICROFLOW 30 DEGREE 6/B	1	USA	FOC
BL7600	BL7600-UNIV VISCOUS FLUID CONTROL 6BX	1	USA	FOC
00, YV, YV	YV-00, YV, YVga DIRECTIONAL LASER P-12/BX	1	USA	FOC
E7930	E7930-BIPOL.PEN 23G LEMO TAPER.12/B	1	Germany	FOC
BL3247	BL3247-4-CHANL FIXED FILTER ESF LEICA	1	USA	FOC
85910ST	Λ0911 - ST-SIL COATED I/A 45 dg STELL12/B	1	Germany	FOC
BL3379	BL3379-STELLARIS ULTRASND HNDPCE TRAY	2	USA	FOC

Grand Total of Bid price: 3,286,000.00 USD  
 Three Million Two Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand US Dollars.

**NASMA CO**  
 Trade & Storage  
 Import/Export & General Trade  
 Signature: *[Handwritten Signature]*

## 2-Medi Trading

No.	Description	QTY	Unit Price	Total price
1	<b>Vitroctomy Machine (Main offer)</b>			
	CONSTELLATION L CRS	31	\$117,165.00	\$3,632,115.00
	CONSTELLATION FRAGMENTATION HP	31		
	UPS (will be supplied locally, Chinese, Taiwan or Turkish origin)	31		
	Abroad training course for (5) days excluding traveling days in the regional office of the manufacturer company in Dubai, UAE per person	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
	<b>Total</b>			<b>\$3,657,115.00</b>
<b>Only Three Million, Six Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand and One Hundred Fifteen USD.</b>				

Description	Unit Price
<b>Optional (Not included in the main offer need to be ordered separately)</b>	
OZIL TORSIONAL PHACO HANDPIECE	\$4,500.00
Tray Arm	\$22,000.00